17.0376.02005 Title.03000

March 20, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2088

- Page 1, line 13, overstrike "use"
- Page 1, line 13, remove the overstrike over "abuse"
- Page 1, line 13, after the second underscored comma insert "or"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "other harmful"
- Page 1, line 14, overstrike "substance"
- Page 1, line 14, remove the first underscored semicolon
- Page 1, line 14, after the first "the" insert "addictive"
- Page 1, line 14, remove "; or the use of any"
- Page 1, remove lines 15 through 18
- Page 1, line 19, remove "future edition adopted by the board"
- Page 4, line 17, replace "for" with "of an intern seeking"
- Page 4, line 20, after "professionals" insert "who are"
- Page 4, line 20, after "counselor" insert ", approved by the board,"
- Page 4, line 21, after the underscored period insert "<u>The other professional must be registered</u> as a clinical supervisor by the board that licenses the other professional."
- Page 9, line 15, replace "2023" with "2024"
- Page 9, line 16, replace "2017" with "2018"

Renumber accordingly